



Vendor Ranking

**Call Order:** 001      **Contract ID:** 0171-0437      **Counties:** VARIOUS DISTRICT 1  
**Letting Date:** September 12, 2018 2:00 pm      **District(s):** Rocky Hill  
**Advertised on:** 8/22/2018 12:00:00 AM      **Contract Time:** 264 CALENDAR DAYS      **Min:**      **Max:**  
**Contract Description:** PEDESTRIAN SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS ON LOCAL ROADS      **Project(s):** 000T(076)

| Rank | Vendor Name                   | Total Bid      | Percent Of Low Bid |
|------|-------------------------------|----------------|--------------------|
| 1    | Discount Fence of Connecticut | \$1,078,958.00 | 100.00%            |
| 2    | Liddell Brothers, Inc.        | \$1,109,412.50 | 102.82%            |
| 3    | NY-CONN Corporation           | \$1,202,381.60 | 111.44%            |
| 4    | Hi-Way Safety Systems Inc     | \$1,276,369.00 | 118.30%            |



## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0171-0437      **Counties:** VARIOUS DISTRICT 1  
**Letting Date:** September 12, 2018      **District(s):** Rocky Hill  
**Call Order:** 001      **Project(s):** 000T(076)  
**Contract Time:** 264 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** PEDESTRIAN SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS ON LOCAL ROADS

| Line No / Item ID<br>Item Description<br>Alt Set / Alt Member                              | Quantity and Units  | (1) Discount Fence of Connecticut |            | (2) Liddell Brothers, Inc. |            | (3) NY-CONN Corporation |            |
|--|---------------------|-----------------------------------|------------|----------------------------|------------|-------------------------|------------|
|  |                     | Unit Price                        | Ext Amount | Unit Price                 | Ext Amount | Unit Price              | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 1</b>  |                     | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>               |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>     |            |                         |            |
| 0010   | 0952001 (1.000)     | 8,700.00000                       | 8,700.00   | 2,500.00000                | 2,500.00   | 9,173.00000             | 9,173.00   |
| SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **                               |                     |                                   | LS         |                            |            |                         |            |
| 0020   | 0970006 106,875.000 | 1.00000                           | 106,875.00 | 1.00000                    | 106,875.00 | 1.00000                 | 106,875.00 |
| TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)                                  |                     |                                   | est.       |                            |            |                         |            |
| 0030   | 0970007 407.000     | 40.00000                          | 16,280.00  | 57.00000                   | 23,199.00  | 54.00000                | 21,978.00  |
| TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)  |                     |                                   | hr         |                            |            |                         |            |
| 0040   | 0971001 (1.000)     | 18,000.00000                      | 18,000.00  | 18,000.00000               | 18,000.00  | 12,000.00000            | 12,000.00  |
| MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **                         |                     |                                   | LS         |                            |            |                         |            |
| 0050   | 0975004 (1.000)     | 17,000.00000                      | 17,000.00  | 25,000.00000               | 25,000.00  | 42,000.00000            | 42,000.00  |
| MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT  |                     |                                   | LS         |                            |            |                         |            |
| 0060   | 0977001 40.000      | 10.00000                          | 400.00     | 1.00000                    | 40.00      | 9.00000                 | 360.00     |
| TRAFFIC CONE   |                     |                                   | ea.        |                            |            |                         |            |
| 0070   | 1206023 (1.000)     | 12,000.00000                      | 12,000.00  | 2,500.00000                | 2,500.00   | 13,425.00000            | 13,425.00  |
| REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **                      |                     |                                   | LS         |                            |            |                         |            |
| 0080   | 1208931 20,579.000  | 28.00000                          | 576,212.00 | 28.50000                   | 586,501.50 | 31.00000                | 637,949.00 |
| SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions ** |                     |                                   | s.f.       |                            |            |                         |            |
| 0090   | 1208932 369.000     | 28.00000                          | 10,332.00  | 30.00000                   | 11,070.00  | 77.80000                | 28,708.20  |
| SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions ** |                     |                                   | s.f.       |                            |            |                         |            |



## Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID      |  | (1) Discount Fence of Connecticut |            | (2) Liddell Brothers, Inc. |            | (3) NY-CONN Corporation |            |
|------------------------|--|-----------------------------------|------------|----------------------------|------------|-------------------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member   | Quantity and Units   | Unit Price                        | Ext Amount | Unit Price                 | Ext Amount | Unit Price              | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 1</b>      |  | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>               |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b>     |            |                         |            |
| 0100                   | 1210105<br>64,440.000<br>EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT<br>MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS<br>s.f. | 4.75000                           | 306,090.00 | 5.00000                    | 322,200.00 | 4.95000                 | 318,978.00 |
| 0110                   | 1211001<br>6,444.000<br>REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS<br>s.f.                           | 1.00000                           | 6,444.00   | 1.75000                    | 11,277.00  | 1.60000                 | 10,310.40  |
| 0120                   | 1220027<br>250.000<br>CONSTRUCTION SIGNS<br>s.f.                                       | 2.50000                           | 625.00     | 1.00000                    | 250.00     | 2.50000                 | 625.00     |
| <b>Section Totals:</b> |  | \$1,078,958.00                    |            | \$1,109,412.50             |            | \$1,202,381.60          |            |
| <b>Contract Totals</b> |  | <b>\$1,078,958.00</b>             |            | <b>\$1,109,412.50</b>      |            | <b>\$1,202,381.60</b>   |            |

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

| Line No / Item ID    |   | (4) Hi-Way Safety Systems Inc |            |                        |            |            |            |
|----------------------|---|-------------------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|------------|------------|
| Alt Set / Alt Member | Quantity and Units  | Unit Price                    | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount | Unit Price | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 1</b>    |   | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b>           |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            |            |            |
| 0010                 | 0952001<br>(1.000)<br>SELECTIVE CLEARING AND<br>THINNING ** See Special Provisions **<br>LS       | 10,000.00000                  | 10,000.00  |                        |            |            |            |
| 0020                 | 0970006<br>106,875.000<br>TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL<br>POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED<br>COST)<br>est. | 1.00000                       | 106,875.00 |                        |            |            |            |
| 0030                 | 0970007<br>407.000<br>TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED<br>FLAGGER)<br>hr                                  | 59.00000                      | 24,013.00  |                        |            |            |            |
| 0040                 | 0971001<br>(1.000)<br>MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF<br>TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **<br>LS | 20,000.00000                  | 20,000.00  |                        |            |            |            |
| 0050                 | 0975004<br>(1.000)<br>MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT<br>CLOSEOUT<br>LS                                  | 20,000.00000                  | 20,000.00  |                        |            |            |            |
| 0060                 | 0977001<br>40.000<br>TRAFFIC CONE<br>ea.  | 14.00000                      | 560.00     |                        |            |            |            |



## Tabulation of Bids

| Line No / Item ID  |                    | (4) Hi-Way Safety Systems Inc |                       |                     |            |                        |            |
|--|--------------------|-------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|
| Item Description   |                    |                               |                       |                     |            |                        |            |
| Alt Set / Alt Member   | Quantity and Units | Unit Price                    | Ext Amount            | Unit Price          | Ext Amount | Unit Price             | Ext Amount |
| <b>SECTION: 1</b>  |                    |                               |                       | <b>Cat Alt Set:</b> |            | <b>Cat Alt Member:</b> |            |
| 0070   | 1206023 (1.000)    | 28,625.00000                  | 28,625.00             |                     |            |                        |            |
| REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **                      |                    |                               |                       |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0080   | 1208931 20,579.000 | 35.00000                      | 720,265.00            |                     |            |                        |            |
| SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions ** |                    |                               |                       |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0090   | 1208932 369.000    | 35.00000                      | 12,915.00             |                     |            |                        |            |
| SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions ** |                    |                               |                       |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0100   | 1210105 64,440.000 | 5.00000                       | 322,200.00            |                     |            |                        |            |
| EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS   |                    |                               |                       |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0110   | 1211001 6,444.000  | 1.50000                       | 9,666.00              |                     |            |                        |            |
| REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS   |                    |                               |                       |                     |            |                        |            |
| 0120   | 1220027 250.000    | 5.00000                       | 1,250.00              |                     |            |                        |            |
| CONSTRUCTION SIGNS   |                    |                               |                       |                     |            |                        |            |
| <b>Section Totals:</b>   |                    |                               | \$1,276,369.00        |                     |            |                        |            |
| <b>Contract Totals</b>   |                    |                               | <b>\$1,276,369.00</b> |                     |            |                        |            |

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum